|  | I INNINT HALL BARRE HERRE HERRE SALLA MUNNER               | 003   |                              |  |           |
|--|--|---|------------------------------|--|-----------|
| Form <b>PTO-1595</b><br>(Rev. 10/02)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)<br>Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | 1_0239608  | 81<br>▼   | T.                           | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO<br>U.S. Patent and Trade | mark<br>V |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of F   | Patents and Trademarks: F                                  | Please record the a   | attached origin              | al documents or copy there                     | eof.      |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 3:20:03  |   | address of<br>par Holding, I | receiving party(ies)<br>LLC                    |           |
| Robert W. Brocia   |  | Internal Ac   | Idress:                      |  |           |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta  | ached? Yes 🖌 No  |   |                              |  |           |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |  |   |                              |  |           |
| Assignment Security Agreement  | ]Merger<br>]Change of Name                                 | Street Add  | ress: <u>3960</u>            | Broadway, 4th floor                            |           |
| Other  |  | City:_New   | / York                       | State: <u>NY</u> _Zip: 100                     | 32        |
| Execution Date: FEB, 13, 7   | 2003   | Additional na   | me(s) & addre                | ss(es) attached? Yes                           | •         |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent nu  | u <b>mber</b> (s):   |   |                              |  |           |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>5. Name and address of party to who                                | Additional numbers att                                     | 6,172<br>   | 2,750; 6,174<br>✓ №          | 70,355;<br>4,693<br>ations and patents invo    |           |
| concerning document should be m<br>Name:Robert W. Brocia   | ailed:   |   |                              | )\$  |           |
| Roar Holding, Ll   | LC   | Enclos  |                              |  |           |
|  |  | Author  |                              | charged to deposit acc                         | :ount     |
| Street Address:3960 Broadway, 4  | 4th floor  | 8. Deposit ac   | count numb                   |  | 7003 MN   |
| City:_ <u>New York</u> State:_ <u>NY</u> _Zip:   | <br>10032  |   |                              | NCE SE   | R 20      |
|  | DO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE  |                              | <u> </u>                                       | P.M.      |
| 9. Signature.  |  |   | /                            | TION   | 71:11     |
|  | (  | // X  |                              | March 12, 200                                  | )3        |
| Robert W. Brocia<br>Name of Person Signing   | _ 4  | Signature   |                              | Date   |           |
| Name of Person Signing   | er of pages including cove                                 | -   | nts, and docum               | Date   |           |
| Name of Person Signing<br>Total numbe<br>Mail doc  | cuments to be recorded with                                | r sheet, attachmer<br>required cover she                        | et information t             | Date   |           |
| Name of Person Signing<br>Total numb<br>Mail coc<br>Mail coc                                       | cuments to be recorded with<br>Commissioner of Patents & T | r sheet, attachmer<br>required cover she                        | et information t             | Date   |           |
| Name of Person Signing<br>Total numb   | cuments to be recorded with<br>Commissioner of Patents & T | r sheet, attachmer<br>required cover she<br>rademarks, Box Assi | et information t             | Date   |           |

194

1

PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0346

•

| Sample | Form | (former | PTO/SB/41) | (05-01) |
|--------|------|---------|------------|---------|
|        |      |         |            |         |

| ASSIG | NMENT | OF PA | TENT |
|-------|-------|-------|------|
|-------|-------|-------|------|

Docket Number (optional)

| Whereas, I, _Robert Brocia<br>referred to as patentee, did obtai |  |                               |                          |                                 |
|--|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------|
| METHOD OF DETERMINING A  |  |                               |                          |                                 |
|  |  |                               |                          |                                 |
| No.5,770,355 , dated JUNE 23, 1                                  | 1998; and wher                                   | eas, I am now the s           | ole                      |                                 |
| owner of said patent, and,                                       |  |                               |                          |                                 |
| Whereas, ROAR HOLDING L.L.C                                      | D  |                               |                          |                                 |
|  |  |                               |                          |                                 |
| of _NEW YORK, NY 10032   |  |                               |                          |                                 |
|  |  |                               |                          |                                 |
| hereinafter referred to as "assign                               | ee" whose mailing ad                             | dress is                      |                          |                                 |
| _3960 BROADWAY, 4TH FLOOI  | R, NY NY 10032                                   |                               |                          |                                 |
|  |  |                               |                          |                                 |
| City of NEW YORK   | , and State of                                   | NEW YORK                      |                          |                                 |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire                              | right, title and interes                         | it in the same;               |                          |                                 |
| Now, therefore, in consideration                                 | of the sum of ONE                                | dollars (\$1.00               | ), the                   | ereceipt whereof is             |
| acknowledged, and other good a                                   | nd valuable considera                            | tion, I, the patentee         | , by these present       | s do sell, assign and transfer  |
| unto said assignee the entire righ                               | nt, title and interest in a                      | and to the said Pate          | nt aforesaid; the s      | ame to be held and enjoyed      |
| by the said assignee for his own                                 | use and behoof, and f                            | or his legal represe          | ntatives and assig       | ns, to the full end of the term |
| for which said Patent is granted,                                | as fully and entirely as                         | s the same would ha           | ave been held by r       | ne had this assignment and      |
| sale not been made.  |  |                               |                          |                                 |
| Executed this13TH  | day of FEBR                                      | UARY                          | _, 2003                  | ,                               |
|  |  |                               |                          |                                 |
| at _3960 BROADWAY  |  |                               |                          | <u></u> .                       |
|  |  |                               |                          |                                 |
|  |  |                               |                          |                                 |
|  |  |                               |                          | 11                              |
|  |  |                               | tul                      | 2                               |
| and the Chark  |  |                               |                          | (Signature)                     |
| State of <u>Ner Jork</u>   |  | 2                             |                          |                                 |
| County of <u>WestcherTer</u>                                     | _) SS: )   | J. in                         |                          |                                 |
| Before me personally appeared                                    |  | The IH                        | 1HTM.                    |                                 |
| and acknowledge the foregoing i                                  |  |                               | <u>////</u> day          |                                 |
| of <u>TROMANY</u> , 20 <u>03</u>                                 | JUNE T BANK<br>Notary Public, State of           | (S                            | $\langle \frown \rangle$ | 1                               |
|  |  |                               | - Al                     | ne ) Janks                      |
| Seal   | Qualified in Westcheste<br>ferm: Expires NOVLand | 91 County<br><u>(430-2005</u> | $\bigcirc$               | (Notary Public)                 |
|  |  |                               |                          |                                 |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

.

## PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0347

| ASSIGNME                                |  | Docket Number (optional)                      |
|---|--|---|
|   | -f Diemoille New V   |   |
|   | of _Bronxville, New Y  |   |
|   | United Stated Patent for an improvement                        | in  |
| METHOD FOR DETERMINING SPI              | ECTRAL INTERFERENCE  |   |
| No. 6,172,750 , dated JANUARY 9,        | 2001 ; and whereas, I am now the sole                          |   |
| owner of said patent, and,              |  |   |
| Whereas, ROAR HOLDING L.L.C.            |  |   |
|   |  |   |
| of _NEW YORK, NY 10032                  |  |   |
|   |  |   |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee"   | whose mailing address is                                       |   |
| _3960 BROADWAY, 4TH FLOOR, N            | NY NY 10032  |   |
|   |  |   |
| City of NEW YORK                        | , and State of NEW YORK  |   |
| is desirous of acquiring the entire rig | ht, title and interest in the same;                            |   |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of t   | he sum of ONEdollars (\$1.00                                   | ), the receipt whereof is                     |
| acknowledged, and other good and        | valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by                    | these presents do sell, assign and transfer   |
| unto said assignee the entire right, t  | itle and interest in and to the said Patent a                  | foresaid; the same to be held and enjoyed     |
| by the said assignee for his own use    | e and behoof, and for his legal representati                   | ives and assigns, to the full end of the term |
| for which said Patent is granted, as    | fully and entirely as the same would have                      | been held by me had this assignment and       |
| sale not been made.                     |  |   |
| Executed this13TH                       | day of FEBRUARY, 2   | .003  |
|   |  |   |
| at _3960 BROADWAY                       |  | ,   |
|   |  |   |
|   |  | 1   |
|   |  | 1 10  |
|   |  | a tri   |
| $\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{A})$              | <del>5</del>   | (Signature)                                   |
| State of New York                       | 2  | × U ,   |
| County of <u>Westchester</u> )          | ss:),  | 1 a.  |
| Before me personally appeared said      | _,,  |   |
| and acknowledge the foregoing inst      | rument to be his free act and deed this <u>/</u>               | <u>4M</u> day                                 |
| of Petru Any ,20 0 3 M                  | Notary Public, State of New York<br>No. 4707419                | $\frown$ $\land$                              |
| / (                                     | Qualified in Westchester County<br>Ferm Expires During 30-2005 | Julino 3 tomka                                |
| Seal                                    | erm Expires IV avilantle 20-0005                               | (Notary Public)                               |
| Seal                                    |  | (Notary Public)                               |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0348

.

| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT   | Docket Number (optional)                |
|--|---|
| Whereas, I, _Robert Brociaof _Bronxville, New York<br>referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in   | , hereinafter                           |
| IMMUNOLOGICAL ASSAY FOR PROTEIN ACTIVITY   |   |
| No. 6,174,693 , dated JANUARY 16, 2001 ; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,   |   |
| Whereas, ROAR HOLDING L.L.C.   |   |
| of _NEW YORK, NY 10032   |   |
| hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is<br>_3960 BROADWAY, 4TH FLOOR, NY NY 10032   |   |
| City of NEW YORK, and State of NEW YORK<br>is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  |   |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONEdollars (\$1.00acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by thes                               | e presents do sell, assign and transfer |
| unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afores<br>by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives a |   |
| for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been sale not been made.  | held by me had this assignment and      |
| Executed this13THday of FEBRUARY, 2003   | ''                                      |
| at _3960 BROADWAY  | ·                                       |
|  | 1                                       |
|  | m                                       |
| State of All Jon K   | (Signature)                             |
| County of <u>Uest Chester</u> SS:<br>Before me personally appeared said <u>Lobert</u> Succiff  |   |
| and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $1477$   | day                                     |
| of <u>TEMULAMU</u> , 2003 JUNE T. BANKS<br>Notary Public, State of New York<br>No. 4707419<br>Qualified in Westchester County  | June > Banke                            |
| Seal   | (Notary Public)                         |

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

## PATENT REEL: 013852 FRAME: 0349

## RECORDED: 03/20/2003